## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 1929/2020

HARYANA POWER PURCHASE CENTRE (HPPC) & ORS. Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

GMR KAMALANGA ENERGY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.40667/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.42906/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 03-06-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

ITEM NO.9

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. Aryama Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv. Ms. Ranjitha Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR Ms. Anushree Bardhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vishrov Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Aneesh Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The appeal is admitted.

Issue notice on the application for ex-parte stay.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ] [ INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL ] ASSTT.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS **ASSTT. REGISTRAR**