

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1929/2020

HARYANA POWER PURCHASE CENTRE (HPPC) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GMR KAMALANGA ENERGY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 65661/2020 - APPLICATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF COUNTER AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 49552/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 42906/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 87342/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 3429/2020 (XVII)

(IA No.105250/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.107344/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 26-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Poorva Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Arya, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Nair, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Sood, Adv.
Ms. Reeha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anumeha Smiti, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishrov Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Yashaswi Kant, Adv.

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Juhi Senguttuvan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters tomorrow, i.e.,
27.04.2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER