# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

# <u>Civil Appeal No(s)</u>. 1929/2020

HARYANA POWER PURCHASE CENTRE (HPPC) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

### **VERSUS**

GMR KAMALANGA ENERGY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 65661/2020 - APPLICATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF COUNTER AFFIDAVIT, IA NO. 87342/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA NO. 49552/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 42906/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

### WITH

C.A. No. 3429/2020

(IA No.105250/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.107344/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 02-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

### CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Poorna Saigal, Adv. Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Darius J. Khambata, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishrov Mukerjee, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Yashaswi Kant, Adv.

Mr. Karun Shrama, Adv.

Ms. Juhi Senguttuvan, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Rana, Adv.

Ms. Divyasana Rajkumari, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Ravi Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR

Mr. S B Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Goel, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant in Civil Appeal No.3429 of 2020, seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, list the matters on 6<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 at 2.00 p.m.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)